

## **CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA**

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Tammy Grimes – District 5

## CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION VIRTUAL MEETING

May 10, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. Citizen Access: URL

- I. ATTENDANCE:
- II. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Pro Tem George Turner

## III. AGENDA DISCUSSION ITEMS:

- a) Procurement Card Audit Presentation.
- b) Review of the new charter provisions in light of SB21.
- c) Re-opening plan for Parks and Recreation Facilities.
- d) Update on the Issuance of Special Events Permits.
- e) Urban Redevelopment Authority Appointments
- f) Appointments to Zoning Board of Appeals.
- g) Appointments to Planning Commission.
- h) Continuation of discussion of committees:
  - a. SPLOST
  - b. Parks and Recreation
  - c. Finance
- i) Date(s) for Zoning Code Updates Discussion
  - a. Saturday, May 22, 9:30 1:30, OR
  - b. May 24, 4:00 6:00 and May 25, 6:00 8:00
- j) Community Improvement Districts (CIDs)

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Stonecrest does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices.

If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the ADA Coordinator, Megan Reid, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.